

Larry Hogan, Governor · Boyd K. Rutherford, Lt. Governor · Dennis R. Schrader, Secretary

Board of Examiner For Audiologists, Hearing Aid Dispensers & Speech-Language Pathologists Jennifer L. Mertes, Au.D., Board Chair Oluremi Dean, MHA, Acting Executive Director

## **Board Vacancies for 2 Music Therapists**

The Maryland Music Therapy Act HB233/SB82, passed during legislative session. We are happy to announce that Music Therapist will be joining our Board effective 10/1/2021 and will be licensed by the State of Maryland. There are now openings for two (2) Maryland licensed Music Therapists to serve on the Board of Audiologists, Hearing Aid Dispensers, Speech-Language Pathologists & Music Therapists. The requirements and the links to the application process can be accessed through the link below. PLEASE NOTE: you must <u>first</u> apply for appointment through the Governor's office through the following link: <u>https://govappointments.maryland.gov/instructions-for-filling-out-the-general-application-form/</u> by July 23th, 2021.

ONCE YOU HAVE SUBMITTED YOUR APPLICATION THROUGH THE GOVERNOR'S OFFICE: <u>you</u> <u>must email</u> the appropriate contact below to advise them of your <u>submitted</u> application and wish to be nominated:

Maryland Music Therapy State Task Force – Niki Runge or Tatiana Martin – mdstate.task.force@gmail.com

We hope you will consider this wonderful opportunity to serve our state and the consumers of Maryland! Please feel free to reach out to me with any questions.

Thank you,

Oluremi Dean, MHA

**Acting Board Executive Director** 

Oluremi.dean@maryland.gov

410-764-4724

